FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
CONTACT:
Kiersten Hill
Executive Director
Community Services Fund of Nebraska
402-489-4332 Phone
khill@communityservicesfund.org
www.communityservicesfund.org



Community Services Fund of Nebraska Announces New Board of Directors

Lincoln, NE – July 17, 2012 – Community Services Fund of Nebraska is pleased to announce their new board of directors. After 30 years, Community Services Fund of Nebraska has restructured their by-laws to include a board of directors made up of community leaders and volunteers instead of member agencies.

"Having one board member from every agency worked great when we had 4, 14 or even 24 agencies," Kiersten Hill, Executive Director of Community Services Fund said. "But, as Community Services Fund has continued to grow, that structure no longer works. We need a board of directors that is appropriately sized for governance and oversight."

The new board members include business and community leaders with a smaller number of member agency representatives. A Member's Council has been formed for member agencies to network, assist Community Services Fund with campaign and related activities, share in marketing opportunities, engage with the federation and invite additional agencies to join the organization.

New board members include:

- Clark Bellin Mundy & Associates, Board Chair
- Jeanelle R. Lust Knudsen Law, Vice-Chair
- Sue Quambusch A to Z Printing, Secretary
- Robert A. Downey Capital Humane Society, Treasurer
- Justin P. Carlson Smith Hayes
- John Chapo Lincoln Children's Zoo
- Linda R. Crump University of Nebraska Lincoln
- Curt Denker Pinnacle Bank
- C. John Guenzel First Nebraska Trust
- Tari Hendrickson Planned Parenthood of the Heartland
- Casey Karges The Mediation Center
- Jessica McMullen National Research Corporation
- Gail L. McNair Foundation for Lincoln City Libraries
- Bradley K. Walker Community Volunteer

Community Services Fund of Nebraska is a federation of 37 non-profit organizations that utilizes a completely donor-directed system and encourages donors to designate to the agencies they choose. Community Services Fund conducts campaigns in workplaces and offers their list of member agencies as an option for payroll deduction pledges. More than 50 businesses throughout Nebraska offer Community Services Fund as part of their workplace giving campaign. Additional information and a complete listing of the member agencies are available online at: www.CommunityServicesFund.org.